



TOWN MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (IBRAHIM HYDERI), DISTRICT MALIR, KARACHI

Main National Highway Road near Benazir Elite Police Training Center,
Razzakabad, Karachi.

BIDDING DATA **Work No: 04**

BIDDING DATA

(This section should be filled in by the Engineer/Procuring Agency before issuance of the Bidding Documents. The following specific data for the works to be tendered shall complement, amend, or supplement the provisions in the Instructions to Bidders. Wherever there is a conflict, the provisions herein shall prevail over those in the Instructions to Bidders.)

Instructions to Bidders

Clause Reference

1.1 Name of Procuring Agency:

Town Municipal Corporation (Ibrahim Hyderi)

Brief Description of Works:

"PROVIDING / LAYING 12" DIA, 15" DIA & 18" DIA SEWERAGE PIPE LINE AT FAKEERABAD TO ASTANA-E-CHUSTIYA IN UC-04 MAJEED COLONY, TMC(IBRAHIM HYDERI), DISTRICT MALIR, KARACHI".

5.1 (a) Procuring Agency's address:

Main National Highway Road near Benazir Elite Police Training Center,
Razzakabad, Karachi.

(b) Engineer's address:

Executive Engineer,
Main National Highway Road near Benazir Elite Police Training Center,
Razzakabad, Karachi.

10.3 Bid shall be quoted entirely in Pak. Rupees. The payment shall be made in Pak. Rupees.

11.2 The bidder has the financial, technical and constructional capability necessary to perform the Contract as follows: (Insert required capabilities and documents)

- i. Financial capacity: (must have turnover of Rs: 05.00 Million).
- ii. Technical capacity: (mention the appropriate category of registration with PEC and qualification and experience of the staff).
- iii. Construction Capacity: (mention the names and number of equipments required for the work).

12.1 (a) A detailed description of the Works, essential technical and performance characteristics.

(b) Complete set of technical information, description data, literature and drawings as required in accordance with Schedule B to Bid, Specific Works Data. This will include but not be limited to a sufficient number of drawings, photographs, catalogues, illustrations and such other information as is necessary to illustrate clearly the significant characteristics such as general construction dimensions and other relevant information about the works to be performed.

13.1 **Amount of Bid Security**
2% S.D.

14.1 **Period of Bid Validity**
90 Days.

14.4 **Number of Copies of the Bid to be submitted:**
One original

14.6 (a) **Procuring Agency's Address for the Purpose of Bid Submission**
Office of the Superintending Engineer, TMC(Ibrahim Hyderi)
at Main National Highway Road near Benazir Elite Police Training Center,
Razzakabad, Karachi.
(insert postal address or location of bid box for delivery by hand)

15.1 **Deadline for Submission of Bids**
Time: 2:00 pm on _____


16.1 **Venue, Time, and Date of Bid Opening**
Venue: Office of the Superintending Engineer, TMC(Ibrahim Hyderi)
at Main National Highway Road near Benazir Elite Police Training Center,
Razzakabad, Karachi. Time: 2:30 pm on _____

16.4 **Responsiveness of Bids**
(i) Bid is valid till required period,
(ii) Bid prices are firm during currency of contract/Price adjustment;
(iii) Completion period offered is within specified limits,
(iv) Bidder is eligible to Bid and possesses the requisite experience, capability
and qualification.
(v) Bid does not deviate from basic technical requirements and
(vi) Bids are generally in order, etc.

**Procuring agency can adopt either of two options. (Select either of them)*

- (a) **Fixed Price contract:** In these contracts no escalation will be provided during currency of the contract and normally period of completion of these works is upto 12 months.
- (b) **Price adjustment contract:** In these contracts escalation will be paid only on those items and in the manner as notified by Finance Department, Government of Sindh, after bid opening during currency of the contract.

CONTRACTOR


EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
TMC(Ibrahim Hyderi), Karachi

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT ENGINEER
TMC(IBRAHIM HYDERI), KARACHI



Tender Reference No. 01 (4)/2023-24

VOLUME-II: BILL OF QUANTITIES
(SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

(alongwith Eligibility & Minimum Qualification Criteria & Method of Procurement)

**PROVIDING / LAYING 12" DIA, 15" DIA & 18" DIA SEWERAGE PIPE LINE AT
FAKEERABAD TO ASTANA-E-CHUSTIYA IN UC-04 MAJEED COLONY, TMC(IBRAHIM
HYDERI), DISTRICT MALIR, KARACHI.**

Estimated Cost:----- Rs. 37.342 Millions
Bid Security:----- Rs. 02% Offer Rate
Tender Cost:----- Rs. 3,000/-

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER
TMC(Ibrahim Hyderi), Karachi

Issue to M/s. _____

P.O. No. _____
Dated: _____
Bank: _____

Signature & Stamp of Issuing Authority



TOWN MUNICIPAL CORPORATION (IBRAHIM HYDERI), DISTRICT MALIR, KARACHI

SUBJECT PROVIDING / LAYING 12" DIA, 15" DIA & 18" DIA SEWERAGE PIPE LINE AT FAKEERABAD TO ASTANA-E-CHUSTIYA IN UC-04 MAJEED COLONY, TMC (IBRAHIM HYDERI), DISTRICT MALIR, KARACHI.

Tender Reference No. 1(4) / 2023-24

S.No:	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	QUANTITY	RATE	Rate in Word	PER	AMOUNT	
1.	Excavation for pipe line in trenches and pits in all kind of soil of murum i/c trimming and dressing side to true alignment and shape traveling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade cutting joint holes and disposal of surplus earth within a one chain as directed by Engineer Incharge. Providing fence guard light flags and temporary crossing for non vehicular traffic wherever required left upto 05' and lead upto 01 chain.	198750 Cft	4650.00	Four Thousand, Six Hundred, Fifty	1000 Cft	924,188/-	
2.	A. PROVIDING, LAYING & JOINTING (Rubber Gasket, JOINTS) Providing, laying R.C.C. pipes of A.S.T.M. C-76-62 T/C: 76-70 of class II wall B and fixing in trench i/c cutting, fitting and jointing with rubber ring i/c testing with water to specified pressure	12" Dia 15" Dia 18" Dia	11500 Rft 9000 Rft 6000 Rft	412.00 515.00 618.00	Four Hundred, Twelve Five Hundred, Fifteen Six Hundred, Eighteen	P/Rft P/Rft P/Rft	4,738,000/- 4,635,000/- 3,708,000/-
3.	Providing manhole 4' dia (inside) and 5' clear depth complete with 21" dia (inside) C.I frame & 21" dia of 3" multiply 3 x 8, flat iron frame for R.C.C 1:2:4 pre-cast cover i/c the cost of M.S bars reinforcement and two handles of 5 clear depth C.C 1:2:4 cast in Situ walls with 50% screened graded bajri of 9" thick i/c benching & channel 1/2" thick cement plaster 1:3 on all inside walls surface complete with c.i Foot rest i/c cutting asphalt roads excavation in all kind of soil, back filling and disposal of surplus stuff etc.	1104 Nos.	14748.00	Fourteen Thousand, Seven Hundred, Forty Eight	Each	16,281,792/-	
4.	Add/Less for extra depth beyond 5' depth, less than 5' depth deduct at the same rate.	1104 Rft	2245.55	Two Thousand, Two Hundred, Forty Five Point Five Five	P/Rft	2,479,087/-	
5.	Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6" thick layer i/c watering ramming to full compaction etc complete.	178875 Cft	2760.00	Two Thousand, Seven Hundred, Sixty	1000 Cft	493,695/-	
6.	Manufacturing and supplying of R.C.C. ring slab of 21" Dia inside 36" Dia outside 7.5" width and 6" thick i/c 3/8" Dia for steel bars two concentric ring with 3/8" Dia 08 Nos. cross linked bars welded and two sunk type hooks casted etc.	150 Nos.	1906.60	Nineteen Thousand, Six Point Six Zero	Each	285,990/-	
7.	Manufacturing and supplying R.C.C. manhole covers casting c.c. 1:2:4 ratio 3 inch deep at center bar, reinforced with 3/8" dia four steel 2.50" deep M.S. plate other curing, stacking and transportation within 10 miles 21" Dia.	150 Nos.	913.63	Nine Hundred, Thirteen Point Six Three	Each	137,045/-	
Total:						28,724,623/-	
Add Ceiling 30% above on all items						8,617,387/-	
Total:						37,342,010/-	
Say						37.342 Millions	

SIGNATURE & STAMP CONTRACTOR

QUOTED BID (SUMMARY)

Estimated Cost: Rs: 37.342 Million

I/ We hereby quoted as follows:

1	(Item Based on S/R) @ _____ Above / Below of the S/R.
---	---

(In Figure)

(In Word)

The total amount is Rs: _____ (Rupees: _____)

_____ for complete job for all schedule of rate, approved rate & offer rates.
(which ever is included in the BOQ)

I / We have attached a Bid Security amounting to Rs: _____ (equivalent to 2% of bid amount)
as per NIT in shape of Pay Order bearing

Time Limit: _____ Days

Validity: 90 + 30 Days as per SPP Rules 2010

Penalty Per Day Rs: _____


NOTE:

- ❖ Tender must be quoted in figure & in word both otherwise liable to be cancelled.
- ❖ All over writing & correction, if any must be initialed & stamped by the bidder.
- ❖ I / We read the Standard Bidding Documents (Volume-I) for Sustainable Development Goals Achievement Program (SAP) 2023-24 available in SPPRA Website and agreed to abide all of them and also provide all these documents with our signatures as and when directed.

For Office use of TMC(Moriro Mirbahar)

Verified BOQ by:

1. _____
Signature with Stamp

2. _____

Executive Engineer (Concerned)
Signature with Stamp

Signature of the Contractor with Stamp

Address: _____

METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED

Single Stage – One Envelope Procedure (Rule 46 (1) of SPP Rule 2010)

46(1) Single Stage – One Envelope Procedure

- (a). Notice Inviting Tenders and bidding documents of this method shall contain the following eligibility criteria:-
- relevant experience;
 - turn-over of at least last three years;
 - registration with Income Tax, Sales Tax and Pakistan Engineering Council (where applicable);
 - any other factor deemed to be relevant by the procuring agency subject to provision of Rule 44.
- (b). Each bid shall comprise one single envelope containing the financial proposal and required information mentioned at clause (a) above.
- (c). All bids received shall be opened and evaluated in the manner prescribed in the Notice Inviting Tenders or bidding document.